Contents

SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 12
On Education

1. Sri Aurobindo International Centre of Education
Prayers for Students
Notes on a University Centre
Students
Teachers
Curriculum

2. Sri Aurobindo Ashram Department
of Physical Education

SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 13
Words of the Mother—I1

1. Sri Aurobindo
Sri Aurobindo
Mahasamadhi
Eternal Presence
Sri Aurobindo’s Centenary
Work and Teaching
General
Sri Aurobindo and the Mother

N A~ W

17
34

51

59
60
62
63
64
65
69



2. The Mother

The Mother 71
Work and Teaching 72
Sadhana of the Body 74
General 85
Relations with Others 89

3. Sri Aurobindo Ashram

Sri Aurobindo Ashram 105
Conditions for Admission 107
Proper Conduct 108
No Politics 130
Comfort and Happiness 133
Coming to the Ashram 135
Leaving the Ashram 140
Relations with Persons Outside the Ashram 145
Finance and Economy 147
Organisation and Work 152
Paid Workers 187
General 193

4. Auroville

Aims and Principles 195
Matrimandir 209
Community Affairs 214
Finance 219
An Early Talk 220

5. India 221



6. Nations Other than India

SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 14

Words of the Mother—II

1. Relationship with the Divine
The True Aim of Life
The Lord Is with You
The Divine and Man

Relationship with the Divine
The Ways of Working of the Lord

2. The Path of Yoga
The Path of Yoga
The Integral Yoga
Aspects of Sadhana
Discipline
Ascetic Practices

Meditation and Concentration

General

3. Elements of Yoga
Sincerity
Aspiration

Faith and the Divine Grace
Devotion and Self-Giving
Surrender and the Divine Will

Love
Compassion
Peace and Silence

231

235
237
238
240
243

245
247
248
251
252
253
257

259
262
265
270
272
274
281
282



Receptivity 285

Simplicity 286
Faithfulness 287
Will and Perseverance 288
Heroism 291
Enthusiasm 292
Nobility and Distinction 293
Happiness and Joy 294
Harmony and Goodwill 296
Freedom 297
Truth and Speech 298

4. Difficulties

Circumstances 305
Difficulties 309
Mistakes 313
Weaknesses 314

5. Human Relationships

Judging Others 331
Helping Others 333
Influence and Opinion of Others 334
Attachment to Others 336
Duty towards the Divine and Others 338
Relations with Others 340
Men and Women 344
Sexual Problems 346

Marriage 349



6. Work

Work as an Offering 353
Progress and Perfection in Work 355
Collaboration and Harmony in Work 358
Difficulties in Work 359
General 364

7. Parts of the Being

The Soul (the Psychic) 365
The Heart 367
The Body 368
The Subconscious 369

SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 15
Words of the Mother—III

1. The Divine, the Universe and Nature
The Divine and the Universe 373
Nature and the Forces of Nature 375

2. The Gods, Superior Beings and the Adverse Forces

The Gods 377
Superior Beings 379
The Adverse Forces 380

3. Religion and Occultism
Religion 387
Occultism 389
Other Planets 391



. Wealth, Government and Human Unity

Wealth 393
Government 396
Human Unity and the World 400

. Time, Progress and Perfection
Past, Present and Future 405
Progress and Perfection 407

. Transformation and the Supramental

Transformation 411
The Effort of Transformation 413
The Supramental Manifestation upon Earth 416
The New Consciousness 420
Overmind and Supermind 421

. Birth, Death, Sleep and Dreams
Birth, Death and Rebirth 423
Sleep and Dreams 432

. Illness and Health

Inner Causes of Illness 435
Fear and Illness 437
Wrong Thinking and Illness 439
Desires and Illness 440
Peace and Quiet and Illness 442
Faith and Illness 444
Grace and Illness 447

Doctors and Medicines 449



Food and Illness
Other Aspects of Illness

9. Messages

Birthday Messages

Messages for the Sri Aurobindo Society
and Its Centres

Messages for Sri Aurobindo’s Action

Messages for Centres and Organisations
Associated with the Ashram

Messages for Ashram Departments,
Guest Houses and Homes

Other Messages

10. Prayers
Calling the Mother
Prayers

11. Personal Letters

12. Practical Affairs
Food and Cooking
Housing
Plants and Gardening
Animals
Library Books
General

Note on the Texts

455
457

461
466

473
474

476

478

479
480

487

507
511
516
520
521
523

531



