Contents

SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 12

On Education	
1. Sri Aurobindo International Centre of Educatio	n
Prayers for Students	3
Notes on a University Centre	4
Students	6
Teachers	17
Curriculum	34
2. Sri Aurobindo Ashram Department	
of Physical Education	51
SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 13	
Words of the Mother—I	
1. Sri Aurobindo	
Sri Aurobindo	59
Mahasamadhi	60
Eternal Presence	62
Sri Aurobindo's Centenary	63
Work and Teaching	64
General	65
Sri Aurobindo and the Mother	69

2. The Mother	
The Mother	71
Work and Teaching	72
Sadhana of the Body	74
General	85
Relations with Others	89
3. Sri Aurobindo Ashram	
Sri Aurobindo Ashram	105
Conditions for Admission	107
Proper Conduct	108
No Politics	130
Comfort and Happiness	133
Coming to the Ashram	135
Leaving the Ashram	140
Relations with Persons Outside the Ashram	145
Finance and Economy	147
Organisation and Work	152
Paid Workers	187
General	193
4. Auroville	
Aims and Principles	195
Matrimandir	209
Community Affairs	214
Finance	219
An Early Talk	220
5. India	221

6. Nations Other than India	231
SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 14	
Words of the Mother—II	
1. Relationship with the Divine	
The True Aim of Life	235
The Lord Is with You	237
The Divine and Man	238
Relationship with the Divine	240
The Ways of Working of the Lord	243
2. The Path of Yoga	
The Path of Yoga	245
The Integral Yoga	247
Aspects of Sadhana	248
Discipline	251
Ascetic Practices	252
Meditation and Concentration	253
General	257
3. Elements of Yoga	
Sincerity	259
Aspiration	262
Faith and the Divine Grace	265
Devotion and Self-Giving	270
Surrender and the Divine Will	272
Love	274
Compassion	281
Peace and Silence	282

	Receptivity	285
	Simplicity	286
	Faithfulness	287
	Will and Perseverance	288
	Heroism	291
	Enthusiasm	292
	Nobility and Distinction	293
	Happiness and Joy	294
	Harmony and Goodwill	296
	Freedom	297
	Truth and Speech	298
4.	Difficulties	
	Circumstances	305
	Difficulties	309
	Mistakes	313
	Weaknesses	314
5.	Human Relationships	
	Judging Others	331
	Helping Others	333
	Influence and Opinion of Others	334
	Attachment to Others	336
	Duty towards the Divine and Others	338
	Relations with Others	340
	Men and Women	344
	Sexual Problems	346
	Marriage	349

6. Work	
Work as an Offering	353
Progress and Perfection in Work	355
Collaboration and Harmony in Work	358
Difficulties in Work	359
General	364
7. Parts of the Being	
The Soul (the Psychic)	365
The Heart	367
The Body	368
The Subconscious	369
SUPPLEMENT TO VOLUME 15 Words of the Mother—III	
1. The Divine, the Universe and Nature	
The Divine and the Universe	373
Nature and the Forces of Nature	375
2. The Gods, Superior Beings and the Adverse Fore	ces
The Gods	377
Superior Beings	379
The Adverse Forces	380
3. Religion and Occultism	
Religion	387
Occultism	389
Other Planets	391

4. Wealth, Government and Human Unity	
Wealth	393
Government	396
Human Unity and the World	400
5. Time, Progress and Perfection	
Past, Present and Future	405
Progress and Perfection	407
6. Transformation and the Supramental	
Transformation	411
The Effort of Transformation	413
The Supramental Manifestation upon Earth	416
The New Consciousness	420
Overmind and Supermind	421
7. Birth, Death, Sleep and Dreams	
Birth, Death and Rebirth	423
Sleep and Dreams	432
8. Illness and Health	
Inner Causes of Illness	435
Fear and Illness	437
Wrong Thinking and Illness	439
Desires and Illness	440
Peace and Quiet and Illness	442
Faith and Illness	444
Grace and Illness	447
Doctors and Medicines	449

Food and Illness	455
Other Aspects of Illness	457
9. Messages	
Birthday Messages	461
Messages for the Sri Aurobindo Society and Its Centres	466
Messages for Sri Aurobindo's Action	473
Messages for Centres and Organisations Associated with the Ashram	474
Messages for Ashram Departments,	476
Guest Houses and Homes	
Other Messages	478
10. Prayers	
Calling the Mother	479
Prayers	480
11. Personal Letters	487
12. Practical Affairs	
Food and Cooking	507
Housing	511
Plants and Gardening	516
Animals	520
Library Books	521
General	523
Note on the Texts	531